



Called By:		City of Ferndale			Engineers Estimate:		Faber Construction Corp		Colacurcio Brothers Inc.		Stremler Gravel, Inc.		Innovative Industrial Constructors		Len Honcoop Gravel Inc.	
For:		Ferndale Police Station Civil Improvements Project 2095 Main Street Ferndale, Washington 98248 Project Number FA2012-01			Reichhardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc. 423 Front Street Lynden, WA 98264 360-354-3687		131 E Grover Street Lynden, WA 98264 360-354-3500 360-354-0335		3287 H Street Blaine, WA 98230 360-332-4044 360-332-5079		PO Box 527 Lynden, WA 98264 360-354-8585 360-354-8504		PO Box 934 Ferndale, WA 98248 360-920-5317 360-392-6015		8911 Guide Meridian Lynden, WA 98264 360-654-4763 360-354-0611	
Item No.		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 11,553.30	\$ 11,553.30	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 7,209.88	\$ 7,209.88	
2	Minor Changes	1	CALC	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
3	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 115.20	\$ 115.20	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 276.87	\$ 276.87	\$ 1,239.68	\$ 1,239.68	
5	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,922.40	\$ 3,922.40	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,826.78	\$ 4,826.78	\$ 4,114.36	\$ 4,114.36	
6	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,127.20	\$ 4,127.20	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,968.06	\$ 2,968.06	\$ 6,608.61	\$ 6,608.61	
7	Sawcut ACP	400	LF-IN	\$ 0.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.57	\$ 628.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 260.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2.77	\$ 1,108.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 180.00	
8	Sawcut PCC	45	LF-IN	\$ 1.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9.14	\$ 411.30	\$ 3.80	\$ 171.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 67.50	\$ 5.54	\$ 249.30	\$ 0.70	\$ 31.50	
9	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	450	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 12.66	\$ 5,697.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 5,512.50	\$ 17.23	\$ 7,753.50	\$ 23.41	\$ 10,534.50	
10	Embankment Compaction	50	CY	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 17.30	\$ 865.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 13.84	\$ 692.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	
11	Water	50	M GAL.	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 15.69	\$ 784.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	
12	Construction Geotextile for Separation	1,900	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1.18	\$ 2,242.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 0.91	\$ 1,729.00	
13	Gravel Base	1,750	TON	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 10,412.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 15,312.50	\$ 12.64	\$ 22,120.00	\$ 11.67	\$ 20,422.50	
14	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	400	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20.44	\$ 8,176.00	\$ 20.70	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 17.69	\$ 7,076.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,600.00	
15	Permeable Ballast	100	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 22.63	\$ 2,263.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.15	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 17.58	\$ 1,758.00	
16	Commercial HMA	725	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 59,812.50	\$ 85.60	\$ 62,060.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 65,975.00	\$ 106.61	\$ 77,292.25	\$ 82.50	\$ 59,812.50	
17	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	1	CALC	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
18	Compaction Price Adjustment	1	CALC	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
19	Planing Bituminous Pavement	275	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 12.31	\$ 3,385.25	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 0.98	\$ 269.50	
20	Biofiltration Swale	135	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 15.31	\$ 2,066.85	\$ 11.80	\$ 1,593.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 18.91	\$ 2,552.85	\$ 26.99	\$ 3,643.65	
21	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 15 In. Diam.	10	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 99.66	\$ 996.60	\$ 59.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 114.44	\$ 1,144.40	\$ 94.93	\$ 949.30	
22	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	55	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 23.23	\$ 1,277.65	\$ 25.40	\$ 1,397.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 6.12	\$ 336.60	\$ 28.22	\$ 1,552.10	
23	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	25	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 51.22	\$ 1,280.50	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 58.88	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 58.73	\$ 1,468.25	
24	Catch Basin Type 1	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 937.18	\$ 1,874.36	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 727.56	\$ 1,455.12	\$ 912.36	\$ 1,824.72	
25	Concrete Inlet	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 803.65	\$ 1,607.30	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 826.00	\$ 1,652.00	\$ 824.19	\$ 1,648.38	
26	Stormfilter System	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 17,031.51	\$ 17,031.51	\$ 20,420.00	\$ 20,420.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,860.62	\$ 4,860.62	\$ 17,912.54	\$ 17,912.54	
27	Adjustments to Finished Grade	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 326.80	\$ 326.80	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,384.35	\$ 1,384.35	\$ 1,218.60	\$ 1,218.60	
28	Solid Locking Frame and Cover	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 461.60	\$ 461.60	\$ 435.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 332.25	\$ 332.25	\$ 468.64	\$ 468.64	
29	Connect to Existing Manhole	1	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,190.40	\$ 1,190.40	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,384.35	\$ 1,384.35	\$ 805.71	\$ 805.71	
30	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam.	35	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 48.67	\$ 1,703.45	\$ 47.40	\$ 1,659.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 10.11	\$ 353.85	\$ 72.51	\$ 2,537.85	
31	ESC Lead	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,132.80	\$ 1,132.80	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 553.74	\$ 553.74	\$ 389.06	\$ 389.06	
32	Inlet Protection	12	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 69.40	\$ 832.80	\$ 65.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 89.21	\$ 1,070.52	\$ 89.60	\$ 1,075.20	
33	Silt Fence	500	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.52	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.23	\$ 2,615.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	
34	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	EST	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
34A	Seeded Lawn Installation	1,525	SY			\$ 1.24	\$ 1,891.00	\$ 0.64	\$ 976.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,067.50	\$ 3.43	\$ 5,230.75	\$ 0.63	\$ 960.75	
35	Topsoil Type A	250	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 22.39	\$ 5,597.50	\$ 29.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 36.67	\$ 9,167.50	\$ 28.65	\$ 7,162.50	
36	Sod Installation	140	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10.58	\$ 1,481.20	\$ 7.70	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 9.41	\$ 1,317.40	\$ 7.65	\$ 1,071.00	
37	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	1,220	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 21.22	\$ 25,888.40	\$ 16.70	\$ 20,374.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 19,520.00	\$ 17.23	\$ 21,020.60	\$ 15.41	\$ 18,800.20	
38	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	70	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 6.43	\$ 450.10	\$ 22.30	\$ 1,561.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 22.15	\$ 1,550.50	\$ 194.34	\$ 13,603.80	
38A	Plaque Mountable Curb	20	LF			\$ 39.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 428.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 17.23	\$ 344.60	\$ 21.17	\$ 423.40	
39	Manufactured Wheel Stop	6	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 135.36	\$ 812.16	\$ 45.00	\$ 270.00	
40	Cement Conc. Driveway	75	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 42.14	\$ 3,160.50	\$ 39.40	\$ 2,955.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 39.99	\$ 2,999.25	\$ 39.89	\$ 2,991.75	
41	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	130	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 33.59	\$ 4,366.70	\$ 30.40	\$ 3,952.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 31.38	\$ 4,079.40	\$ 39.12	\$ 5,085.60	
42	Chain Link Fence Type 3 (Mod)	170	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 22.20	\$ 3,774.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 28.12	\$ 4,780.40	\$ 22.85	\$ 3,884.50	
43	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,476.64	\$ 1,476.64	\$ 1,343.45	\$ 1,343.45	
44	Stamped and Colored Cement Conc. Sidewalk	145	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,325.00	\$ 43.91	\$ 6,366.95	\$ 71.80	\$ 10,411.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 79.98	\$ 11,597.10	\$ 71.93	\$ 10,429.85	
45	Illumination System	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,670.00	\$ 12,670.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 13,866.93	\$ 13,866.93	\$ 12,197.03	\$ 12,197.03	
46	Conduit Pipe 4 In. Diam	205	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 8.82	\$ 1,808.10	\$ 11.80	\$ 2,419.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 4.61	\$ 945.05	\$ 4.10	\$ 840.50	
47	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 850.80	\$ 850.80	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,476.84	\$ 1,476.84	\$ 833.96	\$ 833.96	
48	Flagpole	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,852.40	\$ 4,852.40	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,845.05	\$ 5,845.05	\$ 1,990.97	\$ 1,990.97	
49	Paint Line	1,345	LF	\$ 0.25	\$ 336.25	\$ 0.45	\$ 605.25	\$ 0.45	\$ 605.25	\$ 0.50	\$ 672.50	\$ 0.62	\$ 833.90	\$ 0.45	\$ 605.25	
50	Painted Access Parking Space Symbol	3	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 12.31	\$ 36.93	\$ 166.67	\$ 500.01	
51	Pothole Existing Underground Utilities	5	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 139.54	\$ 697.70	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 193.81	\$ 969.05	\$ 284.02	\$ 1,420.10	
52	Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities	1	EST	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
Subtotal					\$ 317,301.25		\$ 236,817.87		\$ 254,974.25		\$ 259,457.50		\$ 262,354.76		\$ 265,568.65	
Sales Tax @ 8.5%, Items 29 & 30					\$ 267.75		\$ 245.98		\$ 431.72		\$ 278.38		\$ 147.75		\$ 284.20	
Total					\$ 317,569.00		\$ 237,063.85		\$ 255,405.97		\$ 259,735.88		\$ 262,502.51		\$ 265,852.85	

Mathematical Errors

Mathematical Errors

Mathematical Errors

Called By: For:		City of Ferndale Ferndale Police Station Civil Improvements Project 2095 Main Street Ferndale, Washington 98248 Project Number FA2012-01		Dirt Works Bellingham Inc PO Box 28576 Bellingham, WA 98228 360-715-3277 360-650-1158		Iverson Earth Works LLC 2330 Birch Bay Lynden Rd Custer, WA 98240 360-366-3476 360-366-5617		Tiger Construction Ltd 6280 Everson Goshen Rd Everson, WA 98247 360-966-7252 360-966-2506		Friberg Construction Co. Inc. PO Box 1406 Ferndale, WA 98248 360-384-4369 360-384-3177		RAM Construction General Contractors Inc. 4290 Pacific Highway Bellingham, WA 98226 360-715-8643 360-715-0203		Carmans Construction LLC 20 W. Troxell Rd. Oak Harbor, WA 98277 360-679-5010 360-679-3528		Taylors Excavtors Inc. 3134 - 268th St NW Stanwood, WA 98292 360-629-3078 360-629-7368	
Item No.		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00		\$ -
2	Minor Changes	1	CALC	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -
3	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 704.50	\$ 704.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00		\$ -
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 541.90	\$ 541.90	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00		\$ -
5	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,094.00	\$ 4,094.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 6,670.00		\$ -
6	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 12,125.47	\$ 12,125.47	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ -
7	Sawcut ACP	400	LF-IN	\$ 0.65	\$ 260.00	\$ 1.31	\$ 524.00	\$ 0.81	\$ 324.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 420.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00		\$ -
8	Sawcut PCC	45	LF-IN	\$ 1.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 48.60	\$ 0.60	\$ 27.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 164.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 45.00		\$ -
9	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	450	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 11.38	\$ 5,121.00	\$ 19.05	\$ 8,572.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 21.24	\$ 9,558.00		\$ -
10	Embankment Compaction	50	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 4.76	\$ 238.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 225.00		\$ -
11	Water	50	M GAL.	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 1,662.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 33.60	\$ 1,680.00		\$ -
12	Construction Geotextile for Separation	1,900	SY	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 1.26	\$ 2,394.00	\$ 1.34	\$ 2,548.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 1.33	\$ 2,527.00		\$ -
13	Gravel Base	1,750	TON	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 13.96	\$ 24,430.00	\$ 12.95	\$ 22,662.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 13.72	\$ 24,010.00		\$ -
14	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	400	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22.10	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00		\$ -
15	Permeable Ballast	100	TON	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19.57	\$ 1,957.00		\$ -
16	Commercial HMA	725	TON	\$ 82.50	\$ 59,812.50	\$ 92.20	\$ 66,845.00	\$ 89.40	\$ 64,815.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 65,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 61,625.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 71,775.00		\$ -
17	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	1	CALC		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
18	Compaction Price Adjustment	1	CALC		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
19	Planing Bituminous Pavement	275	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 15.64	\$ 4,301.00	\$ 13.10	\$ 3,602.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13.09	\$ 3,599.75		\$ -
20	Biofiltration Swale	135	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 9.28	\$ 1,250.10	\$ 11.15	\$ 1,505.25	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 3,037.50	\$ 10.07	\$ 1,359.45		\$ -
21	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 15 In. Diam.	10	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 113.64	\$ 1,136.40	\$ 65.35	\$ 653.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 56.70	\$ 567.00		\$ -
22	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	55	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 742.50	\$ 34.25	\$ 1,883.75	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 16.18	\$ 889.90		\$ -
23	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	25	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 50.10	\$ 1,252.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 48.16	\$ 1,204.00		\$ -
24	Catch Basin Type 1	2	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,216.00	\$ 2,432.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 841.00	\$ 1,682.00		\$ -
25	Concrete Inlet	2	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,001.00	\$ 2,002.00		\$ -
26	Stormfilter System	1	LS	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 19,375.00	\$ 19,375.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,768.00	\$ 19,768.00		\$ -
27	Adjustments to Finished Grade	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2,108.00	\$ 2,108.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00		\$ -
28	Solid Locking Frame and Cover	1	EA	\$ 335.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 478.10	\$ 478.10	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 405.00		\$ -
29	Connect to Existing Manhole	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,519.00	\$ 1,519.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 2,275.00		\$ -
30	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam.	35	LF	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 27.75	\$ 971.25	\$ 39.35	\$ 1,377.25	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 19.14	\$ 669.90		\$ -
31	ESC Lead	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 812.90	\$ 812.90	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		\$ -
32	Inlet Protection	12	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 54.75	\$ 657.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 35.41	\$ 424.92		\$ -
33	Silt Fence	500	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 3.99	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.84	\$ 920.00		\$ -
34	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	EST	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ -
34A	Seeded Lawn Installation	1,525	SY	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,067.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,067.50	\$ 0.68	\$ 1,037.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 1,342.00	\$ 3.34	\$ 5,093.50		\$ -
35	Topsoil Type A	250	CY	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 31.05	\$ 7,762.50	\$ 31.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 31.52	\$ 7,880.00	\$ 30.36	\$ 7,590.00		\$ -
36	Sod Installation	140	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 8.57	\$ 1,199.80	\$ 9.29	\$ 1,300.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 8.42	\$ 1,178.80	\$ 10.81	\$ 1,513.40		\$ -
37	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	1,220	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 20,740.00	\$ 16.10	\$ 19,642.00	\$ 21.15	\$ 25,803.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 20,740.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 19,520.00	\$ 31.61	\$ 38,564.20		\$ -
38	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	70	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 23.85	\$ 1,669.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 31.61	\$ 2,212.70		\$ -
38A	Plaque Mountable Curb	20	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 42.40	\$ 848.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 515.00	\$ 45.10	\$ 902.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 1,920.00		\$ -
39	Manufactured Wheel Stop	6	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 53.33	\$ 319.98	\$ 48.75	\$ 292.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 540.00		\$ -
40	Cement Conc. Driveway	75	SY	\$ 49.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 3,937.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 85.06	\$ 6,379.50		\$ -
41	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	130	SY	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 37.55	\$ 4,881.50	\$ 33.85	\$ 4,400.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 75.35	\$ 9,795.50		\$ -
42	Chain Link Fence Type 3 (Mod)	170	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 25.55	\$ 4,343.50	\$ 23.85	\$ 4,054.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 4,488.00		\$ -
43	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	1	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,542.00	\$ 1,542.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,928.00	\$ 1,928.00		\$ -
44	Stamped and Colored Cement Conc. Sidewalk	145	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 87.85	\$ 12,738.25	\$ 76.95	\$ 11,157.75	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,325.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 11,455.00	\$ 92.08	\$ 13,351.60		\$ -
45	Illumination System	1	LS	\$ 12,630.00	\$ 12,630.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00		\$ -
46	Conduit Pipe 4 In. Diam	205	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,742.50	\$ 24.75	\$ 5,073.75	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,947.50	\$ 6.31	\$ 1,293.55		\$ -
47	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 479.00	\$ 479.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00		\$ -
48	Flagpole	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 3,491.00	\$ 3,491.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 3,160.00		\$ -
49	Paint Line	1,345	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 672.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 672.50	\$ 0.49	\$ 659.05	\$ 0.60	\$ 807.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 672.50	\$ 0.74	\$ 995.30		\$ -
50	Painted Access Parking Space Symbol	3	EA	\$ 12.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 34.50	\$ 10.85	\$ 32.55	\$ 12.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00		\$ -
51	Pothole Existing Underground Utilities	5	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 277.00	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00		\$ -
52	Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities	1	EST	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ -
	Subtotal				\$ 274,688.50		\$ 281,934.78		\$ 287,896.92		\$ 288,962.00		\$ 308,957.55		\$ 318,684.17		\$ -
	Sales Tax @ 8.5%, Items 29 & 30				\$ 242.68		\$ 186.26		\$ 246.18		\$ 261.38		\$ 579.70		\$ 250.32		\$ -
	Total				\$ 274,931.18		\$ 282,121.04		\$ 288,143.10		\$ 289,223.38		\$ 309,537.25		\$ 318,934.49		\$ -

Mathematical Errors Mathematical Errors Mathematical Errors Irregular proposal per 1-02.13 b